Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0006 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/2/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/2/2024 Final action: 1/2/2024

Title: Authorize termination of services agreement with North Memorial Health for the provision of medical

care to Hennepin County residents

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass

Item Description:

Authorize termination of services agreement with North Memorial Health for the provision of medical care to Hennepin County residents

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hennepin County Board of Commissioners authorize the termination of Agreement HS00001387, a services agreement with North Memorial Health, and further authorize the County Administrator to take any necessary steps to give effect to the termination in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Background:

In Resolution 23-0197 (May 2, 2023), the Hennepin County Board authorized the County Administrator to negotiate an agreement with North Memorial Health for the provision of medical care to Hennepin County residents experiencing indigency. The Resolution authorized an initial term of May 2, 2023 through December 31, 2024, and the terms of the Agreement allow the County to terminate earlier under certain circumstances.

Recommendation from County Administrator: Recommend Approval